2021 SERVICE AND LICENSE FEE SCHEDULE

Residential Building Permit:

New Residential Construction Application $50.00

New Construction Plan Review, Building Permit and $500.00
Inspection (Paid to Inspector)

Remodel Plan Review, Building Permit and Inspection $300.00
(Paid to Inspector)

Improvements $1,000 to $10,000 $50.00

Improvements over $10,000 $100.00
Commercial / Industrial Building Permit:

Improvements under $10,000 $100.00
Improvements $10,001 - $25,000 $250.00
Improvements over $25,000 $500.00
Sign Permit Temporary $50.00

Sign Permit Permanent (based on value - same as improvements above)

Non-Profit Organization Building Permit:

Improvements under $10,000
Improvements over $10,001

Permit to Raze a Building:

$50.00
$100.00

$50.00

NOTE: Building Permit Fees double if not applied for within 3 day of the start of construction.

Clerk Fees:

Village Hall Rental

Security Deposit

Special Assessment Letters
Parcel Searches / Information
Copies (per page)

Fax (1°* page / additional pages)
Snow removal — pushing the banks
Sanding & Salting Parking Lots
Sweeping

Chipping

Garbage Stickers

Returned Check Fee

Fire Re-Inspection Fee

$50.00 / Day Residents 75.00 / Day Non-Residents
$50 / Rental Day
$30.00
$10.00
$0.50
$2.00/ $1.00
$25.00 per 15 Min / $100 hour
$25.00 per 15 Min / $100 hour
$100.00 per hour
$25.00 per 15 Min / $100 hour
$5.00
$25.00
$50.00



Request for Special Meeting
Plan Commission Meeting
Dangerous Animal Fee

Dog License — Neutered / Spayed (double if late)
Dog License — Non-neutered /non-spayed (double if late)

Kennel License (4 or more dogs)

Emergency Response Fees:
Emergency Response Equipment
Emergency Personnel

Park Rental Fees:

Pavilion and Bathroom Rental
West Concession Stand

East Ball Field (Minor)

West Ball Field (Major)
Diamond Lights

Security Deposit

Police Fees:

Accident Reports

Parking Fines

Vehicle Lock-Outs
Fingerprinting

Back-ground Check

Special Police Escort/Services
Special Security Request

Permits:

Annual Open Pit Mining Permit

Street Use Permit

Application for Special Use Permit
Special Use Permit

Application for Conditional Use Permit
Conditional Use Permit

Application to Rezone

Application for Annexation

Vehicle Storage and Reclamation Permit

$175.00

$175.00

$500.00

$10.00

$20.00

$100.00 + $10 per license

$500 First Hour / $350 Per Hour After
$21.50 Per Hour Per Responder

$50.00 / Day Residents $75.00 / Day Non-Residents
$20.00 / Day Residents $25.00 / Day Non-Residents
$15.00 / Day Residents $20.00 / Day Non-Residents
$20.00 / Day Residents $25.00 / Day Non-Residents
$20.00 / Day

$50.00 / Rental Day

$5.00

$25.00

$20.00

$30.00

$20

$50.00 for vehicle and 2 Hours Overtime
$100 per hour

$1,500.00
$50.00
$25.00
$50.00
$25.00
$100.00
$175.00
$150.00
$500.00



Licenses:

Liquor License (Class B — Beer)

Liquor License (Class B — Liquor)

Liquor License (Class B— Combo)

Liquor License (Class A — Beer)

Liquor License (Class A — Liquor)

License Publication

Picnic License

Operator’s License

Provisional Operator’s License (Includes Annual License)
Temporary Operator’s License

Cigarette License

Escort License Application & Renewal Fee
Limousine License

Limousine Driver License

Mobile Home Park Inspection & License
Mobile Home Park Inspection & License
Auction License & Estate Sale License
Transient Merchant License (Peddler)
Home Occupation License (Permitted Use)
Home Occupation License (Conditional Use)

$200.00

$300.00

$500.00

$200.00

$300.00

$20.00

$10.00

$50.00

$50.00

$20.00

$150.00

$250.00

$150.00

$40.00

$400 (1 -100 Spaces)
$500 (101 - 175 Spaces)
$20.00

$25.00

$25.00

$250.00



